
Broome Tioga School Boards Association 
2023-2025 Officers 

 
 
 
President:   Dr. Christine Widdall, Whitney Point Central School District-Based 
  cwiddall@wpcsd.org 
 
Vice President:  Nicholas Matyas, Johnson City Central School District 
     nmatyas@jcschools.stier.org 
 
Legislative Committee: 

• Chair:   Randy Kerr, Newark Valley Central School District-Based 
   Rhkiii.email@gmail.com 

• Vice Chair: Peter Nowacki, Windsor Central School District 
   pnowacki67@gmail.com 
 
Executive Committee: 

• Dr. Christine Widdall 
• Nicholas Matyas 
• Randy Kerr 
• Peter Nowacki 
• Rebecca Stone, District Superintendent, Brome Tioga BOCES 

      Rstone@btboces.org 
 
Executive Director:  Mark Capobianco 
            Mcapobia@btboces.org 
            607.765.9780 
 
Administrative Assistant:  Michelle Savory 
          Msavory@btboces.org 
          607.766.3807 
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